ULTRA THIN
WRENCHES
Ultra Thin Wrenches
• Ultra Thin Wrenches are used when
high access is necessary
• Stanley Proto® offers three styles of
ultra thin wrenches
• Check Nut Wrenches

JKE19 19/32 19/32 1-1/4 5/32 4-1/2 0.11
JKE20 5/8 5/8 1-1/2 3/16 5-1/8 0.13
JKE22 11/16 11/16 1-1/2 3/16 5-1/8 0.13
JKE24 3/4 3/4 1-1/2 7/32 6-1/8 0.19
JKE26 13/16 13/16 1-13/16 1/4 6-5/8 0.28
JKE28 7/8 7/8 1-13/16 1/4 6-5/8 0.28
JKE30 15/16 15/16 2 9/32 7-1/2 0.36
JKE32 1 1 2 9/32 7-1/2 0.35
JKE34 1-1/16 1-1/16 2-7/16 5/16 8-1/2 0.66
JKE36 1-1/8 1-1/8 2-7/16 5/16 8-1/2 0.65
JKE40 1-1/4 1-1/4 2-5/8 3/8 10 1.12
JKE42 1-5/16 1-5/16 2-5/8 3/8 10 1.12
JKE48 1-1/2 1-1/2 3-3/8 7/16 11-3/8 1.50
JKE52 1-5/8 1-5/8 3-7/16 1/2 13 2.30
JKE54 1 11/16 1-11/16 3-7/16 1/2 13 2.20
JKEM10 10 MM 10 1 1/8 4 0.05
JKEM11 11 MM 11 1 1/8 4 0.05
JKEM12 12 MM 12 1 1/8 4 0.05
JKEM13 13 MM 13 1 1/8 4 0.05
JKEM14 14 MM 14 1-1/4 5/32 4-1/2 0.11
JKEM15 15 MM 15 1-1/4 5/32 4-1/2 0.11
JKEM16 16 MM 16 1-1/2 3/16 5-1/8 0.13
JKEM17 17 MM 17 1-1/2 3/16 5-1/8 0.13
JKEM18 18 MM 18 1-1/2 3/16 5-1/8 0.13
JKEM19 19 MM 19 1-5/8 7/32 6-1/8 0.19
JKEM21 21 MM 21 1-13/16 1/4 6-5/8 0.28
JKEM22 22 MM 22 1-13/16 1/4 6-5/8 0.28
JKEM24 24 MM 24 2 9/32 7-1/2 0.36
JKEM27 27 MM 27 2-7/16 5/16 8-1/2 0.66
JKEM30 30 MM 30 1-1/4 5/16 8-1/2 0.66
JKEM32 32 MM 32 2-5/8 3/8 10 1.12
JKEM36 36 MM 36 2-5/8 3/8 10 1.12
JKEM37 37 MM 37 3-3/8 7/16 11-3/8 1.50
JKEM38 38 MM 38 3-3/8 7/16 11-3/8 1.50
JKEM41 41 MM 41 3-7/16 1/2 13 2.10
Check Nut Wrenches
J3558
JKE28
Proto Hex Head Head

J3440 WR OE 13/16 X 7/8 THIN 13/16 1  1/32 13/64 7/8 31/32 13/64 10      0.33
Hex Head Head Hex Head Head
Proto Size Width Thickness Size Width Thickness
Part # Description End 1 End 1 End 1 End 2 End 2 End 2 Length Weight
Proto Tappet Wrenches
FM-31.JE6T SET WR OE SLIM MM 6 PC
Set Includes: 1.12
8X9, 10X11, 12X13,
14X15, 16X17, 18X19
FM-31.JE9T SET WR OE SLIM MM 9 PC 2.36
Set Includes:
6X7, 8X9, 10X11,
12X13, 14X15, 16X17,
18X19, 20X22, 21X23
FM-31.6X7 WR OE SLIM 6X7MM 6      5/8 3/32 7      3/4 5/8 5 13/16 0.06
FM-31.8X9 WR OE SLIM 8X9MM 8      25/32 3/32 9      31/32 25/32 6  7/8 0.08
FM-31.10X11 WR OE SLIM 10X11MM 10      13/16 3/32 11      31/32 13/16 6  7/8 0.08
FM-31.12X13 WR OE SLIM 12X13MM 12      1  3/32 5/32 13      1  5/16 1  3/32 8  9/32 0.17
FM-31.14X15 WR OE SLIM 14X15MM 14      1  5/32 5/32 15      1  5/16 1  5/32 8  9/32 0.17
FM-31.16X17 WR OE SLIM 16X17MM 16      1 17/32 5/32 17      1 11/16 1 17/32 9 27/32 0.31
FM-31.18X19 WR OE SLIM 18X19MM 18      1 17/32 5/32 19      1 11/16 1 17/32 9 27/32 0.30
FM-31.20X22 WR OE SLIM 20X22MM 20      1 15/16 7/32 22      2  3/32 1 15/16 11  1/2 0.59
FM-31.21X23 WR OE SLIM 21X23MM 21      1 15/16 7/32 23      2  3/32 1 15/16 11  1/2 0.60
Hex Head Head Hex Head Head
Facom Size Width Thickness Size Width Thickness
Part # Description End 1 End 1 End 1 End 2 End 2 End 2 Length Weight
Facom Tappet Wrenches